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# Group Name of organization

Name of 
Representative

(First Name, Last 
Name)

Position/Title Email address Mobile/ Phone #

1 INGO ACTED Maria Poghosyan Project Officer yerevan.po@acted.org 33007130
2 INGO Action Against Hunger Marcella Maxfield mmaxfield@sc.acfspain.org
3 INGO Action Against Hunger Lucia Villamayor lvillamayor@accioncontraelhambre.org
4 INGO Action Against Hunger Grigori Hovhannisyan ghovhannisyan@sc.acfspain.org
5 INGO Action Against Hunger Janire Zulaika jzulaika@accioncontraelhambre.org
6 INGO Armenian Caritas BNGO Lusine Stepanyan PM, Migration & Integration l.stepanyan@caritas.am  +374 98 02 00 10
7 IO Armenian Red Cross Lusine Kocharyan Head of Disaster Management Dept. arcs-dm@redcross.am 37477371115
8 INGO CARE Caucasus Elina Danieljan Country Coordinator elina.danieljan@care.org 091 355 704

9 Multi-Lateral EU Delegation Tatevik Davtyan Tatevik.DAVTYAN@eeas.europa.eu Tatevik.DAVTYAN@ext.eeas.europa.eu 
10 UN FAO Vardan Barseghyan Senior Economist, Prog. Manager vardan.barseghyan@fao.org +374 99 482983
11 LNGO Goris Women's Dev. Reso. Fdn. Ruzanna Torozyan Executive Director goriswomen@gmail.com +374 77060699, +374 96023033
12 LNGO Green Lane NGO Nune Sarukhanyan President nune@greenlane.am 374(91)438 225
13 LNGO Homeland Dev. Initiative Fdn Lilit Darbinyan lilit@hdif.org
14 LNGO Homeland Dev. Initiative Fdn Timothy Straight hdifarmenia@gmail.com
15 LNGO OxYGen Foundation Margarita Hakobyan Executive Director MHakobyan@oxygen.org.am  (091) 416812
16 LNGO OxYGen Foundation Artur Gomktsyan Economic Justice Programme Manager AGomktsyan@oxygen.org.am  (096) 007801
17 LNGO OxYGen Foundation Arsen Israelyan Admin/Logistics Officer AIsraelyan@oxygen.org.am  (091) 419752
18 IO IFRC David Campfens Operations Manager david.campfens@ifrc.org +374 99 328881
19 IO IFRC Olga Dzhumaeva Head of Delegation olga.dzhumaeva@ifrc.org +995591703273
20 IO IFRC Marianne Pecnik Shelter/CVA Delegate marianne.pecnik@ifrc.org 393318494532
21 UN IOM Karine Khojayan Programme Coordinator kkhojayan@iom.int 37491504047
22 INGO Médecins du Monde Elsa Flipon Emergency Program Coordinator coord.prog.armenia@medecinsdmonde.net33022685
23 UN RCO Mane Tadevosyan Data and Results Management Adviser mane.tadevosyan@un.org 91007802
24 UN RCO Babken Der Grigorian Country Economist babken.dergrigorian@un.org 37498551371
25 UN UNDP Bulk mail Multiple undp.am.crtf@undp.org

UN OCHA Fernando Hesse Senior Humanitarian Affaris Officer hessef@un.org  +1 917 208 3698
26 UN UNFPA Lusine Sargsyan Programme Analyst sargsyan@unfpa.org 37498420839
27 UN UNICEF Armenuhi Hovakimyan Social Protection Officer ahovakimyan@unicef.org 55207014
28 UN UNIDO Anahit Simonyan Country Representative a.simonyan@unido.org 091400836
29 UN UNIDO Sergey Matevosyan Armenia Country Prog. Nat. Team Leader s.matevosyan@unido.org 043507007
30 UN UNIDO Araksya Grigoryan Project National Team Leader a.grigoryan@unido.org 091404799
31 UN UNIDO Sergey Matevosyan National Team Leader s.matevosyan@unido.org 043507007
32 UN WHO Lidiia Kasianchuk ATRG-MHPSS Co-coord. kasianchukl@who.int 374 43199234
33 UN WFP Ivory Hackett-Evans Prog. Policy Officer, Food Value Chains ivory.hackett-evans@wfp.org +374 99206557
34 Multi-Lateral World Bank Irina Tevosyan itevosyan@worldbank.org
35 INGO World Vision Armenia Vahe Darbinyan Family Poverty Reduction Prog. Managervahe_Darbinyan@wvi.org 37494486298

36 UN- IA WG Coord Cash Sub-WG Armenuhi Hovakimyan ahovakimyan@unicef.org
37 UN- IA WG Coord Child Protection WG Hayk Khemchyan hkhemchyan@unicef.org
38 UN- IA WG Coord Early Recovery WG Jesse Garana jessie.garana@undp.org
39 UN- IA WG Coord Education Sub-WG Alvard Poghosyan apoghosyan@unicef.org
40 UN- IA WG Coord Food Security and Nutrition WG Ivory Hackett-Evans ivory.hackett-evans@wfp.org
41 UN- IA WG Coord Health WG Judith Starkulla starkullaj@who.int
42 UN- IA WG Coord Information Management WG Milindi Illangasinghe  illangas@unhcr.org
43 UN- IA WG Coord Shelter/NFI WG Almaz Burkutov burkutov@unhcr.org

IN COPY:
UN- CSG Crisis Support Group Delphine Crespin crespin@unhcr.org
UN- CSG Crisis Support Group Denise Sumpf sumpf@un.org
UN- CSG Crisis Support Group Frederic Cussigh cussigh@unhcr.org
UN- CSG Crisis Support Group Mihaela Stojkoska mihaela.stojkoska@undp.org

For questions:
Jess Garana
ERWG Coordinator

jessie.garana@undp.org
+374 954 50026


